CH \$165.00 88312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro Petroleum, Inc.		08/27/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Petroleum LLC			
Street Address:	4710 4th Street			
City:	Lubbock			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	79416			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88312963	STRATEGIC FUEL SERVICES
Serial Number:	88312975	HELPING REFINE YOUR FUEL NEEDS
Serial Number:	88283395	PRO PETROLEUM
Serial Number:	88283408	PRO PETROLEUM
Serial Number:	88283412	
Serial Number:	88283416	PROPETROLEUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-2655

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Giovine/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1147969-0012-BC15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Giovine
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Giovine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PRO PETROLEUM LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY
OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202456133

Date: 02-25-20

7579879 8100H SR# 20201483290

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PRO PETROLEUM LLC".

7579879 8100H SR# 20201483290

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinter in Security of Series

Authentication: 202456133

Date: 02-25-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 08/27/2019 FILED 05:33 PM 08/27/2019 SR 20196742708 - File Number 7579879

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pro Petroleum, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction in which the Corporation was first formed is the State of Texas.
- 2. The Corporation's jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Texas.
- 3. The Corporation was first formed on February 6, 1989 in the State of Texas.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pro Petroleum, Inc. (which entity is a Texas corporation).
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Pro Petroleum LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective as of 1:01 a.m. Eastern Time on August 29, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date hereof.

PRO PETROLEUM, INC.

By: /s/ Marcus R. Griffin

Marcus R. Griffin, President

Active 41317376.7

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 08/27/2019 FILED 05:33 PM 08/27/2019 SR 20196742708 - File Number 7579879

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

PRO PETROLEUM LLC

August 27, 2019

The undersigned authorized person hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation for the purposes of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. Code § 18-101 et seq.):

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Pro Petroleum LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Company's registered office and the name and address of its registered agent for service of process are as follows:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801

ARTICLE III

This Certificate of Formation shall become effective as of 1:01 a.m. Eastern Time on August 29, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date hereof, with an effective time as specified in Article III.

By: /s/ Sara Jones
Sara Jones, Authorized Person

Active 41304030,8

SCHEDULE

Patents

Title	Country	Patent No.	Issue date	App. No.	App. date
Systems and methods	U.S.	10384927	2019-08-20	15481458	2017-04-07
for mobile fuel					
transloading					

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STRATEGIC FUEL SERVICES	U.S.	88312963	22-FEB-2019	N/A	N/A
HELPING REFINE YOUR FUEL NEEDS	U.S.	88312975	22-FEB-2019	N/A	N/A
PRO PETROLEUM	U.S.	88283395	30-JAN-2019	N/A	N/A
PRO PETROLEUM	U.S.	88283408	30-JAN-2019	N/A	N/A
Design Only	U.S.	88283412	30-JAN-2019	N/A	N/A
PROPETROLEUM	U.S.	88283416	30-JAN-2019	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 03/02/2020